
In the 70th District Court 
of Ector County 
State of Texas 

CRIMINAL JURY DOCKET 
March 30, 2026, at 9:00 AM 

THE FOLLOWING CASES ARE SET FOR JURY TRIAL DURING THE WEEK STATED ABOVE. JURY 
SELECTION WILL BEGIN MONDAY AT 9:00 A.M. 

PLEA AGREEMENTS MUST BE REACHED AND ANNOUNCED 7 DAYS PRIOR TO TRIAL, OR THEY WILL 
NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

Cause Defendant Offense & Degree Attorney 

A-21-1348-CR RAMIREZ, FERNANDO BURGLARY OF HABITATION F2 NEBOH, FELIX 
JAIL 

A-23-1064-CR MARICHALAR, CHANCE AGG ASSAULT W /DEADLY 
WEAPONF2 

NEBOH, FELIX 
JAIL 

A-23-1063-CR MARICHALAR, CHANCE UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON 
F3 

NEBOH, FELIX 
JAIL 

A-25-1020-CR REEVES, DA YID EARL ASSAULT INT/RECK 
BREATH/CIRC FAM MEM PREY 
IATF2 

BROWN, BJ 
JAIL 

A-25-1035-CR CABALLERO, ARNULFO EVADING ARREST DET W /PREY 
CONVICTION SJ 

CURRY, JOHANNA 
JAIL 

A-25-1037-CR CABALLERO, ARNULFO AGG ASSAULT W /DEADLY CURRY, JOHANNA 
WEAPON (FV)- CT I; AGG JAIL 
ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON- 
CT II F2; F2 

A-25-1042-CR WYSONG, JACOB MAN/DEL CS PG 1 >= 400G Fl CURRY, JOHANNA 
JAIL 

A-25-1044-CR WYSONG, JACOB UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON CHAVEZ, BRIAN 
F3 JAIL 

A-25-1050-CR WIGFALL, EBONY POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G F2 NEBOH, FELIX 
JAIL 

A-25-1083-CR WASHBURN, SETH LEVI SEX ABUSE OF CHILD 
CONTINUOUS: VICTIM UNDER 
14 Fl 

CUMMINGS, 
BRIAN 

JAIL 



A-25-1085-CR THOMAS, JOSHUA GREG POSS CJ-IlLD PORNOGRAPHY ACKER, KEVIN 
>=50 DEPIC OR VIDEO F 1 JAIL 

A-25-1019-CR RUBIO, JESUS JAVIER DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED MCCARDLE, KYLE 
W/CHILD UNDER 15 YOA SJ ALEXANDER 

ASA BONDING 

A-25-1048-CR GARCIA, FRANCISCO COLLISION INVOLVING INJURY BLOUNT, J. 
Felony Unassigned ROXANE 

AMIGO'S BONDING 

A-25-1058-CR BRAZEAL, CANDACE PAIGE UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON CHAVEZ, BRIAN 
F3 BRIAN CHAVEZ 

A-25-1061-CR MARTIN, SHAWN HECTOR EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH CHAVEZ, LUIS A. 
F3 AMIGO'S BONDING 

A-25-1066-CR MARTINEZ, MARINA ANGELICA POSS CS PG 1/1-B <lG SJ WILLIAMS, 
MELISSA MARIE 
ASA BONDING 

A-25-1070-CR CANTU, JOSE DWI 3RD OR MORE IAT F3 SCHOEL, JASON 
ASA BONDING 

A-25-1071-CR BARRERA,ALFRED POSS CS PG 1/1-B -ro SJ CURRY, JOHANNA 
RODRIGUEZ, Jr. AMIGO'S BONDING 

A-25-1072-CR PRIDE, BRY A VI RAMEL POSS CS PG 1/1-B <lG SJ CHAVEZ, BRIAN 
BRIAN CHAVEZ 

A-25-1073-CR PRIDE, BRYAVI RAMEL UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON CHAVEZ, BRIAN 
F3 BRIAN CHAVEZ 

A-25-1077-CR MODESTO, CARLOS SANTIAGO AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY LEACH, JASON 
WEAPON F2 ASA BONDING 

A-25-1079-CR MODESTO, CARLOS SANTIAGO UNL CARRYING WEAPON LEACH, JASON 
PROHIBITED PLACES F3 ASA BONDING 


